Mortgaged Property without first causing such increased risk to be fully insured. As used in this 

Mortgage, the term "Major Loss" shall mean any casualty loss or damage to any of the Mortgaged 
Property the repair, replacement or restoration of which will cost Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000.00) or more. 

4. Condemnation Proceeds. Mortgagor shall cause all awards of damages and 
all other compensation payable directly or indirectly by reason of a condemnation for public or 

private use affecting any interest in the Mortgaged Property to be paid to Morigagee.